# OP \$740.00 4638381

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC			
Street Address:	2915 Ogletown Road			
City:	Newark			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19713			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4638381	AIRCOMFORT
Registration Number:	4507555	ANYTIME
Registration Number:	0334946	BINKY
Registration Number:	5196693	BINKY
Registration Number:	4429288	COOLSTER
Registration Number:	4990261	DESIGN SÉLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2027629	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	3656837	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	4407396	DROP-INS
Registration Number:	2728329	INSULATOR
Registration Number:	1752378	KINDER-GRIP
Registration Number:	5182459	MOST LIKE MOM
Registration Number:	1143245	MOST LIKE MOTHER
Registration Number:	2637528	NATURAL SHAPE
Registration Number:	2973247	NATURALATCH
Serial Number:	88236552	NATURALATCH COMFORT
Registration Number:	3107367	ORTHOPRO
Registration Number:	4512345	PLAYTIME
Registration Number:	2907280	SIPSTERS
		TRADEMARK

900527928 REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0312

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4932286	SNUG 'N PLACE
Registration Number:	4700375	SUREFEED
Registration Number:	2826468	THE FIRST SIPSTER
Serial Number:	87861201	THERMOSENSE
Registration Number:	4512357	TRAININGTIME
Registration Number:	5091243	TWIST 'N CLICK
Registration Number:	4519164	TWIST 'N CLICK
Registration Number:	4115514	TWIST 'N CLICK LEAK-PROOF SEAL
Registration Number:	2601598	VENTAIRE
Registration Number:	4819515	VENTAIRE COLORS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9042472620

**Email:** eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 57**

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page1.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page2.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page3.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page4.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page5.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page6.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page7.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page8.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page9.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page10.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page11.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page12.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page13.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page14.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page15.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page16.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page17.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page18.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page19.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page20.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page21.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page22.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page23.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page24.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page25.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page26.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page27.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page28.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page29.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page30.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page31.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page32.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page33.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page34.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page35.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page36.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA

LLC#page37.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page38.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page39.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page40.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page41.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page42.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page43.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page44.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page45.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page46.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page47.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page48.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page49.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page50.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page51.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page52.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page53.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page54.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page55.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page56.tif

source=20191218 TM ASSIGNMENT EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS TO ANGELCARE FEEDING USA LLC#page57.tif

#### **Trademark Assignment - Feeding**

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of December 18, 2019, is made by and between Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 6 Research Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 2915 Ogletown Road, Newark, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19713, USA ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Edgewell Personal Care Company, a Missouri corporation and an affiliate of Assignor ("Edgewell") and Le Holding Angelcare Inc., an affiliate of Assignee, have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the 18th of October, 2019 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Edgewell has agreed to cause Assignor to assign, or otherwise transfer or cause to be transferred, to Assignee (or its designee), the Marks (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS Le Holding Angelcare Inc. has designated Assignee as its designee for the purpose of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below and in the Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill of Assignor appurtenant to such Assigned Trademarks, in the United States and every foreign country where such Assigned Trademarks are owned by Assignor. This Assignment includes assignment to Assignee of the right to make applications on its own behalf for protection of the Assigned Trademarks and any trademarks issued on the Assigned Trademarks, in the United States, in countries foreign to the United States, and under any international arrangements or treaties. The Assigned Trademarks shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including, without limitation, the exclusive right to enforce and to claim damages for the past, present or future infringement or violation of the Assigned Trademarks.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as Assignee may reasonably require and prepare to vest record title of the respective Assigned Trademark in Assignee, at Assignee's request and at Assignee's sole expense.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by telecopy, fax, "portable document format" (.pdf), or other electronic transmission service shall be considered original executed counterparts.

Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to modify, expand or limit in any way the provisions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict, ambiguity or inconsistency between any provision of this Assignment and any provision of the Purchase Agreement, the applicable provision of the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to be controlling.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC

By: Rod Little

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Conscious

County of Fair field

On this 1/2 day of Dec 2/4 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Red R. 21416 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires on 4-30-2624



Linda J Austin NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires April 30, 2024

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Angelcare Feeding USA, LLC Douglas E. Sweetbaum Name: Vice-President Title:

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Province/State of

Quebec

Country of

Canada

On this 18th day of December, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Douglas E. Sweetbaum, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires on OVN Mission for life

# Schedule A

# $\underline{\textbf{Transferred Marks} \rightarrow \textbf{FEEDING}}$

Country Name Canada	Owner		App	Reg	
Canada		Owner	Number	Number	Goods
	Care Brands,	Care Brands,	1128823	TMA646143	baby bottles
Canada	Edgewel 1	Edgewel 1	459370	TMA262655	Nursers and nursing kits including nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, baby feeding systems including collapsible baby sacks.
Canada	1	1	671918	TMA392283	pacifiers
United States of America	Personal Care Brands, LLC	l Personal Care Brands, LLC		4638381 TMA470700	Pacifiers for babies.  Infants' and
	Canada United States of	Canada Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC  Canada Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC  United Edgewel States of America Personal Care Brands, LLC  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC  LLC	Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   I   I   Personal   Care   Care   Brands, Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Personal   Care   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Personal   Care   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Personal   Care   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC   Edgewel   I   Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Edgewel   I   Edgewel   I   Edgewel   Edgewel   Edgewel   Edgewel   Edgewel   I   Edgewel   Ed	Canada  Canada  Edgewel   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   671918    Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Edgewel   86116565    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Personal   Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC   Edgewel   Brands, LLC   LLC    United   Edgewel   Edgewel   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   86116565    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada  Edgewel   Edgewel   86116565    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada   Edgewel   Edgewel    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Care   Brands, LLC   LLC    Canada   Care   Brands, LLC    Canada   Care   Care    Care   Brands, LLC    Care   Care    Care   Brands, LLC    Care   Care    Car	Care Brands, LLC Canada  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC Canada  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC  Canada  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC  Canada  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC  Canada  Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC  Care Brands, LLC  Personal Care Brands, LLC  Care Brands, LLC

Schedule A-1

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Personal	Dorgonal			children's
		Care	Care			drinking cups.
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
ANYTIME	United States of America	Edgewel l		85855084	4507555	Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
ANYTIME Design	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1619125	TMA894188	Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
BINKY	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	869341	TMA543695	Baby pacifiers
BINKY	Chile	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	911167	913785	Pacifiers and pacifier holders.
BINKY	Colombia	Edgewel 1		10047309	414162	Pacifier

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Personal Care Brands, LLC	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
BINKY	Cuba	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC		20160231	20160231	Pacifiers.
BINKY	France	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		99778693	99778693	Bottles, teats and caps for bottles, pacifiers and rings to calm and facilitate teething.
BINKY	French Polynesia	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		99778693	99778693	Bottles, teats and caps for bottles, pacifiers and rings to calm and facilitate teething.
BINKY	Italy	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		MI99C00968	1388154	Playthings for babies, rings and other articles for the primary dentition; feeding bottles and baby's bottles; teats, caps and nipples for bottles and feeders; containers for sterilizing solutions and sterilizing apparatus, all these goods

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						for use in baby care; sanitary plastic sheets, sanitary waterproof mats, both for babies.
BINKY	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		1083832	1177241	Pacifiers
BINKY	Taiwan	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		98040043	1414095	Pacifiers
BINKY	United States of America	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC		71372823	334946	Pacifiers
BINKY (stylized and/or with design)	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC		86891105	5196693	Pacifiers for babies.
BINKY (Stylized, Black and White)	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC		1765673	TMA961490	Pacifiers for babies.
BOTTLEMATCH	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands,		1530908	TMA843380	Providing a website featuring technology that enables

<b>.</b> .0
tional
nation
y bottle
d on for
g
g S.
ing an
e
able
ise
ng
-related
nation
y bottle
d
on for
g
S
oottles;
s for
ottles;
covers by
s;
er rings
by
s; vents
by
s;
able
ns for
ottles;
ıby
feeding
ns ·
ised of
ottles,
S,
covers, er rings,
and

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
to control to the second to th	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						removable
						bottoms
CHERUBS	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	661073	TMA399109	(1) Pacifiers
		1	1			and retainers
		Personal	Personal			for pacifiers;
		Care	Care			and retainers
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			feeding
						bottles. (2)
						Baby feeding
						bottles and
						parts therefor;
						children's
						drinking cups.
						(3) Bibs. (4)
						Toys, namely
						feeding
						bottles, bath
						sets, diapers,
						feeding sets,
						playpens and
						cribs, all for
						dolls; bath tub toys and
						infant action
						crib toys.
CHERUBS Logo	Canada	Edganial	Edgewel	693518	TMA410147	(1) Pacifiers
CHERODS Logo	Canada	Lugewei	Lugewei	093318	11 <b>V1A</b> 410147	and retainers
		Personal	Personal			for pacifiers;
		Care	Care			and retainers
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			feeding
		LLC	LLC			bottles. (2)
						Baby feeding
						bottles and
						parts therefor;
						drinking cups
						including
						baby training
						cups. (3)
						Bibs.
COMFORT	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1171060	TMA662026	baby pacifiers
FLEX		1	1			' '
		Personal	Personal			

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
CONFORT FLEX	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1182267	TMA662088	baby pacifiers
		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
COOLSTER	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1270748	TMA724279	Children's
		1	1			drinking cups,
		Personal	Personal			spill-proof
		Care	Care			children's
		Brands,	Brands,			cups.
COOLGEED	T	LLC	LLC	00040045	1410451	I C .
COOLSTER	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040045	1410451	Infant cups
		Personal				
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
COOLSTER &	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	85456552	4429288	Children's
CAP DESIGN	States of	1	1			drinking cups,
:	America	Personal				spill-proof
		Care	Care			children's
		Brands,	Brands,			cups.
COOL STED (and	Canada	LLC	LLC	1424169	TN 4 4 707202	Company and all a
COOLSTER (and Design)	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1424168	TMA787383	Cups, namely, drinking cups.
Design)		Personal	Personal			diffiking cups.
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
COOLSTER (and	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040047	1416911	Children's
Design)		1	1			drinking cups,
		Personal				spill proof
		Care	Care			children's
		Brands,	Brands,			cups
CDEATE MY	Canada	LLC	LLC	1251617	TN 4 A 70 40 42	Children?
CREATE MY OWN	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1351617	TMA724043	Children's drinking cups,
O WIN		Personal	Personal			plates, bowls,
		Care	Care			and other
		Laic	Larc			and onler

T	Country	A	Record	Арр	Reg	C 1.
CREATE MY OWN Design	Taiwan	1	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	98040051	Number 1410452	mealtime accessories, namely, training cups, placemats, spoons and forks Children's drinking and training cups, plates and bowls; kits containing children's drinking and training cups
CUPMATCH	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1530905	TMA843456	plates and bowls.  Providing an on-line searchable database featuring health-related information on children's training cups, cup use and cup selection
DESIGN SÉLECTIONS  DESIGN SÉLECTIONS	Canada United States of	Personal Care Brands, LLC Edgewel	1	1738270 86700031	TMA949552 4990261	for children Cups Cups
DROP-INS	America Argentina	Personal Care Brands, LLC Edgewel	Personal Care Brands, LLC Edgewel	2996828	2489037	Bottles,

en a a	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		   D====1				disposable
		Personal	Personal			bags for
		Care	Care			bottles,
		Brands,	Brands,			nipples,
		LLC	LLC			feeding
						bottles as part
						of a kit,
						disposable
						bags, nipples
						and feeding
						accessories,
						breast pumps,
						breast pump
						and breast
						pump systems
						as part of a
						kit, facilities
						for storing
						breast milk
						comprising;
						threads for
						disposable
						bags, discs for
						sealing
						threads for
						nipples,
						adapter for
						breast pump
						and
						disposable
						bags for
						bottles/bottle.
DROP-INS	Brazil	Edgewel	Edgewel	830605398	830605398	Bottles,
		1	1			liners, breast
		Personal	Personal			pumps and
		Care	Care			kits for
		Brands,	Brands,			bottles.
		LLC	LLC			ootaes.
DROP-INS	Canada			772367	TMA496474	Disposable
DKOL-INS	Canada	Eugewei	Edgewel	112301	1 W1A4904/4 	Disposable
		Dorgonal	Dorgana <sup>1</sup>			baby bottles.
		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			

m 1 1	Country		Record	App	Reg	<u> </u>
Trademark	Name	***************************************	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
DROP-INS	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1424179	TMA780721	Bottle liners,
		I Dansanal	Dong on al			kits
		Personal				containing
		Care	Care			bottles and
		Brands,	Brands,			feeding .
		LLC	LLC			accessories,
						namely, bottle
						and feeding
						kits
						comprising
						bottles, liners,
						rings, caps
						and bottle
						nipples;
						breast pump
						systems and
						kits, namely,
						breast pump
						systems
						comprising
						combinations
						of breast
						pump, breast
						pump valves,
						pump power
						adapter,
						breast milk
						storage bags,
						breast milk
						storage
						bottles, breast
						cups and
						pads, baby
						feeding
						bottles,
						freezer packs,
						bottle liners,
						liner rings
						and sealing
						caps; breast
						milk storage
						kits.
DROP-INS	China	Edgewel	Edgewel	30077317	30077317	Feeding
	(People's	1	1			bottles;

	Country			Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	***************************************	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
	Republic)	Personal				feeding bottle
		Care	Care			valves;
		Brands,	Brands,			teething rings;
		LLC	LLC			pacifiers for
						babies;
						feeding bottle
						teats;
						disposable
						feeding bottle
						liners; nursing
						appliances;
						dental
						apparatus and
						instruments;
						medical
						ultrasound
						equipment;
						cushions for
						medical
						purposes;
						contraceptive
						s; surgical
						implants
						comprised of
						artificial
						materials;
						orthopedic
						articles;
						suture
						materials
DROP-INS	Colombia	Edgewel	Edgewel	10047312	414163	Bottles,
		1	1			disposable
		Personal				bottle liners,
		Care	Care			nipples, kits
		Brands,	Brands,			containing
		LLC	LLC			bottles, liners,
						nipples and
						feeding
						accessories,
						breast pump
						and breast
						pump systems
						and kits,
						breast milk

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						storage kits
DROP-INS	France	1	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	164311614	164311614	Baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners; baby bottle kits containing baby bottles and baby feeding accessories, namely, baby bottles, nipples, liners, retainer rings,
						and caps.
DROP-INS	French Polynesia	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	164311614	164311614	Baby bottles, disposable baby bottle liners; baby bottle kits containing baby bottles and baby feeding accessories, namely, baby bottles, nipples, liners, retainer rings, and caps.
DROP-INS	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1083833	1200248	Disposable baby bottles; bottle liners, kits containing bottles and feeding accessories, breast pump systems and kits, breast

cer a s	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods milk storage kits.
DROP-INS	Taiwan	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	98040053	1419019	Disposable baby bottles, bottle liners, kits containing bottles and feeding accessories, breast pump systems and kits, nursing appliance for storage of breast milk
DROP-INS	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel  Personal  Care  Brands,  LLC	74615803	2027629	Disposable baby bottles
DROP-INS	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	77521163	3656837	Disposable baby bottle liners; bottle and feeding kits comprising bottles, liners, rings and bottle nipples
DROP-INS	Venezuela	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2010-006309	P332094	Bottles and bottles liners
DROP-INS	Venezuela	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,		P332093	Bottles, bottle liners, nipple, kits containing bottles, liners, nipples and

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						feeding
						accessories,
						breast pump
						and breast
						pump systems
						and kits, breast milk
						storage kits
DROP-INS	United	Edeemal	Edamin	85175487	4407396	
(bottle) &	States of	Edgewel	Edgewel	001/040/	<del>44</del> 07390	Baby bottles, disposable
DESIGN	America	Personal	Personal			baby bottle
DESIGN	Afficia	Care	Care			liners; baby
		Brands,	Brands,			bottle kits
		LLC	LLC			containing
			-			baby bottles
						and baby
						feeding
						accessories,
						namely, baby
						bottles,
						nipples,
						liners,
						retainer rings,
						and caps
DROP-INS	Costa Rica	Edgewel	Edgewel	20160012296	261210	Baby bottles;
(stylized and/or						disposable
with design)		Personal	Personal			baby bottles;
		Care	Care			baby bottle
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			liners; disposable
		LLC	LLC			baby bottle
						liners;
						nipples; baby
						bottle retainer
						rings; baby
						bottle caps.
DROP-INS Logo	China	Edgewel	Edgewel	20518970		Medical
	(People's	1	1			apparatus and
	Republic)	Personal	Personal			instruments;
		Care	Care			dental
		Brands,	Brands,			apparatus and
		LLC	LLC			instruments;
						radiotherapy
						apparatus;

belts for medical purposes; baby bottles; breast pumps, teats, feeding bottle valves and bottle nipples; condoms; artificial limbs; orthopedic articles; suture materials.  DROP-INS SYSTEM & Design  Design	belts for medical purposes; baby bottles breast pump teats, feedin bottle valves and bottle nipples; condoms; artificial limbs;
feeding accessories, namely, nipples, disposable liners for baby bottles, liner holders and rings for sealing baby bottles, kits containing bottles and	DROP-INS SYSTEM & Design  Canada  Edgewel   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						nipples, disposable liners, liner holders and rings for sealing.
DROP-INS SYSTEM & Design	Taiwan	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	98040056	1424217	Disposable baby bottles; bottle liners, kits containing bottles, and feeding accessories, breast pump systems and kits, nursing appliances for storage of breast milk
EAT & DISCOVER	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1351614	TMA721134	Children's plates, bowls, placemats, utensils, namely, spoons and forks
EMBRACE	Taiwan	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	98040059	1414096	Breast pump and breast pump kits with accessories
FOR BETTER BEGINNINGS	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1765882	TMA103975	Baby bottles, bottle accessories, namely, bottle liners, washing brushes and scrubbing brushes for infant bottles, drying racks

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
11 aucmai a	177777				11000000	for infant
						bottles,
						dishwashing
						basket for
						infant bottles, microwave
						bottle
						sterilizers,
						bottle tote
						bags, formula
						dispensers,
						nipples for
						baby bottles,
						pacifiers for
						babies,
						teethers for
						babies, diaper
						pails,
						disposable
						liners for
						diaper pails,
						diapers, and
						breast feeding
						products,
						namely,
						breast pump
						systems
						comprising
						breast pumps
						and storage
						bags, breast
						pump kits
						comprising
						breast pumps,
						breast cups
						and pads,
						bottles,
						storage bags,
						power
						adapters,
						freezer packs,
						rings and
						liners, breast
						milk storage

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						kits comprising breast milk storage bottles, liners, liner rings, sealing caps, or pump adapters.
INSULATOR	Argentina	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	3240788	2656112	Cups, cups for babies and children, and parts therefor, namely, cups with valves and lids (sold as a single unit).
INSULATOR	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1248646	TMA699285	Baby bottles and nipples
INSULATOR	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1369866	1448925	Cups, Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
INSULATOR	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	76317986	2728329	Insulated beverage cups for children and insulated bottles sold empty for children

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
INSULATOR SPORT	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1278391	TMA733345	(1) Children's drinking cups. (2) Children's drinking cups with straws.
KINDER-GRIP	United States of America	Edgewel l	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	74253053	1752378	Baby bottles and holders for liquids for use by infants
LEAKSHIELD	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1407932	TMA772378	nursing pads
Letter of Protest against BINKYBOP in the name of Binkybop	United States of America	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Binkybo p	88316475		Note: we are only intervening in this file.
LIL' GRIPPER	Argentina	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	2996830	2425133	Spill proof drinking cups for children; bowls; parts for all the aforesaid goods.
LIL' GRIPPER	Canada	1	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1415584	TMA811262	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; replacement parts for all the aforesaid goods. Children's spill-proof drinking cups and

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						replacement
						parts for all
						the aforesaid
						goods.
LIL' GRIPPER	China	Edgewel	Edgewel	12484309	12484309	Cups; enamel
	(People's	1	1		12.0.00	and plastic
	Republic)	Personal	Personal			ware for
		Care	Care			everyday use,
		Brands,	Brands,			including
		LLC	LLC			basins, bowls,
		LLC	LLC			plates, kettles,
						and cups;
						glassware for
						daily use
						(including
						glasses,
						plates, pots
						and urns);
						porcelain
						ware; china
						ornaments;
						drinking
						vessels; toilet
						utensils;
						bottle
						brushes;
						toothbrushes;
						refrigerating
						bottles
LH 2 CDIDDED	0.1.1:	F 1 1	F 1 1	10047214	414164	
LIL' GRIPPER	Colombia	Eagewei	Edgewel	10047314	414164	Children's
		l D 1	l D			spill-proof
		Personal				cups and
		Care	Care			glasses;
		Brands,	Brands,			bowls, spare
		LLC	LLC			parts for all
						the aforesaid
						goods
LIL' GRIPPER	Mexico	Edgewel	Edgewel	1083831	1242072	Children's
		<u>                                     </u>	<u>                                     </u>			spill-proof
		Personal				drinking cups;
		Care	Care			lids for spill-
		Brands,	Brands,			proof; bowls
		LLC	LLC			
LIL' GRIPPER	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040065	1424647	Children's

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
LIL' GRIPPER	Venezuela	l Personal Care Brands, LLC Edgewel l Personal Care	l Personal Care Brands, LLC Playtex Products,		P332092	spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for cups; lids for bowls Children's spill-proof drinking cups, bowls
		Brands,				DOWIS
LIL' GRIPPER	Venezuela	Edgewel 1	Playtex Products, LLC	2010-006306	P332091	Accessories and replacement parts for aforesaid goods, parts for children's spill-proof drinking cups and bowls
LOVE EVERY MOMENT & Design	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	1434399	TMA780032	Providing a web site that features informal instruction on infant feeding, care and growth and providing newsletters in the field of infant feeding, care and growth via e-mail.
M.O.M. MOTHER'S OWN MILK	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1164196	TMA667872	Educational services, namely providing information and support for programs in the field of

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						breastfeeding, including feeding and pumping techniques, breast pump equipment and feeding/storing containers
MOST LIKE MOM	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1745008	TMA976056	Pacifiers for babies; nursers and nursing kits, namely, nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps.
MOST LIKE MOM	United States of America	1	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	86749448	5182459	Nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, and nurser kits containing the foregoing components; pacifiers for babies
MOST LIKE MOTHER	Canada	1	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	459665	TMA268203	Nursers and nursing kits, namely, nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, including collapsible baby sacks.
MOST LIKE MOTHER	Taiwan	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	98040062	1439286	Liners for baby bottles and baby bottles; pacifiers; nursing nipples and nurser kits
MOST LIKE MOTHER	United States of America	Personal Care Brands, LLC	Personal Care Brands, LLC	73229160	1143245	Nursing Nipples, Disposable Nursing Bottles, Disposable Nursing Bottle Holders and Caps, and Nurser Kits Containing the Foregoing Components
NATURAL ACTION	Canada	1	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	459369	TMA262654	Nursers and nursing kits including nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						bottle to holder, baby feeding systems including collapsible baby sacks.
NATURAL ACTION	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	671919	TMA392384	Pacifiers
NATURAL SHAPE	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1	75779093	2637528	Nipples for baby bottles.
NATURAL SHAPE	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1381766	TMA790114	Baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles
NATURALATCH	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1194813	TMA672734	Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles.
NATURALATCH	Taiwan	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	98040005	1410211	Nipples for baby bottles
NATURALATCH	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	78242913	2973247	Disposable and reusable baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles.

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
NATURALATCH	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1937334		Disposable
COMFORT		1	1			and reusable
		Personal				baby bottles
		Care	Care			and nipples
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			bottles.
NATURALATCH	************************	Edgewel	Edgewel	88236552		Disposable
COMFORT	States of	1	1			and reusable
	America	Personal				baby bottles
		Care	Care			and nipples
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			bottles.
NATURALSHAP	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040007	1414094	Bottles and
E						nipples for
		Personal				baby bottles
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands, LLC			
NEXT TO THE	C 1-	LLC		1142002	TN 4 4 6 6 7 9 5 4	11. 1441
NEXT TO THE	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1143093	TMA667854	baby bottles,
BREAST. IT'S THE BEST.		Personal	Dorgonal			baby nursers
		Care	Care			and parts thereof
		Brands,	Brands,			linercor
		LLC	LLC			
Opposition to	United	Edgewel		88316150		Pacifier
BINKABY	States of	1	LLC			accessories
	America	Personal				
		Care				
		Brands,				
		LLC				
ORTHOPRO	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1257866	TMA716534	Pacifiers for
		1	1			infants;
		Personal	Personal			pacifiers
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
ORTHO-PRO	Argentina	Edgewel	Edgewel	2996832	2425134	Pacifiers,
						pacifier
		Personal				holders,
		Care	Care			straps and
		Brands,	Brands,			teethers.
ODTILO DE O	17 77	LLC	LLC	20200525	202007272	D . C
ORTHO-PRO	Hong Kong	Edgewel	Eagewel	303907378	303907378	Pacifiers,

Trademark	Country	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
rragemark	Name	1	1	Number	Aumper	teether,
		Personal				soother.
		Care	Care			
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			
ORTHO-PRO	Mexico	<b>.</b>	Edgewel	1083830	1177240	pacifier,
		  D1	]   D			teether,
		Personal Care	Care			soother
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
ORTHO-PRO	Taiwan	Edgewel		98040011	1412081	Pacifiers, teether,
		Personal	Personal			soother
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
ORTHO-PRO	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	76607954	3107367	Pacifiers for
	States of					infants.
:	America	Personal Care	Personal Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
ORTHO-PRO	Venezuela	Edgewel	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2010006305	P314544	Pacifiers,
		1	Products,			pacifer
		Personal	LLC			holders,
		Care				teethers and
		Brands,				teether rings.
IN ANZIONALE	Secret Sec. 4	LLC	F. 1	0.50.70.70.1	4510245	
PLAYTIME	United States of	Edgewei	Edgewei	85872701	4512345	Drinking cups for babies and
:	America	l Derconal	Personal			children and
	Ainenca	Care	Care			parts and
		Brands,	Brands,			fittings,
		LLC	LLC		:	namely valves
		***************************************			:	and lids.
PLAYTIME	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1619127	TMA894191	Drinking cups
(stylized and/or		1	1			for babies and
with design)		1	Personal			children and
		Care	Care			parts and
		Brands,	Brands,			fittings
		LLC	LLC			therefor,
						namely, cups

_	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1765245	TMA101262	Baby pacifiers.
PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	459666	TMA268178	Nursers and nursing kits, namely nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, automatic expander for attaching bottle to holder, including collapsible baby sacks.
PRESQUE COMME MAMAN	Hong Kong	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	303961909	303961909	Nursing nipples, nursing bottles, nursing bottle holders and caps, and nurser kits containing the foregoing components; pacifiers for babies.
SIP & DISCOVER	Canada	Edgewel 1	Edgewel 1	1351615	TMA712235	Children's drinking cups

	Country			Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Personal Care	Personal Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SIPSTER	Canada	<b>!</b>	Edgewel	1254017	TMA690733	Children's
SH STER	Canada	Lugewei	1	1234017	TWIA090733	drinking and
		Personal	Personal			training cups
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SIPSTER	China	Edgewel	Edgewel	12484308	12484308	China
	(People's	1	1			ornaments,
	Republic)	Personal	Personal			bottle
		Care	Care			brushes;
		Brands,	Brands,			refrigerating
		LLC	LLC			bottles
SIPSTER	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040014	1410450	Children's
		1	1			drinking and
		Personal	Personal			training cups
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SIPSTER	Hong Kong	Edgewel	Edgewel	302584701	302584701	Cups,
		<u>                                     </u>	1			Drinking cups
		Personal	Personal			for babies and
		Care	Care			children and
		Brands,	Brands,			parts and
		LLC	LLC			fittings
						therefor,
						namely, cups for babies and
						children sold
						as a unit with
						valves and
						lids
SIPSTERS	China	Edgewel	Edgewel	27094010	27094010	Cups.
	(People's	1	1			·
	Republic)	Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SIPSTERS	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	78226638	2907280	Children's
	States of	1	1			drinking and

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
	America	Personal				training cups.
		Care	Care			
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			
SNAP 'N CLEAN	Canada	690000000000000000000000000000000000000	Edgewel	1401266	TMA826834	Pacifiers,
SNAP IN CLEAN	Canada	Eugewei 1	Eugewei	1401200	1 MA	teethers,
		Personal	Personal			sterilizing
		Care	Care			units for
		Brands,	Brands,			disinfecting
		LLC	LLC			pacifiers and
						teethers
SNUG 'N PLACE	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1743830	TMA948221	Pacifiers for
		1	1			babies
		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SNUG 'N PLACE		Edgewel	Edgewel	86740459	4932286	Pacifiers for
	States of	1				babies.
:	America	Personal	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		Care	Care			
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			
SPILL-PROOF	Canada	Edgewel	***************************************	742727	TMA470702	Infants' and
SI ILL-I ROOF	Canada	1	1	142121	I WIA 4 7 0 7 0 2	children's
		Personal	Personal			drinking cups.
		Care	Care			drinking caps.
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SPILL-PROOF,	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1832139		drinking cups
WORRY-		1	1			for babies and
PROOF, 100%		Personal	Personal			children
FUN		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
SUREFEED	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	85894976	4700375	Baby bottles,
	States of	1				Baby bottle
1	America	Personal	Personal			nipples;
		Care	Care			disposable
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			baby bottle liners.
THE 1st SIPSTER	Argenting	Edgewel	Edgewel	3158267	2589237	Drinking and
&	Aigenulla	1 Lugewei	Eugewei  1	3130207	2309231	entertainment
[tt		11	<sup>1</sup>			Cincitalinient

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
Design		Personal	Personal			cups for
		Care	Care			children.
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			
THE 1ST	Mexico	+	Edgewel	1251265	1297849	Children's
SIPSTER &	Mexico	Lugewei	Lugewei	1231203	1297049	drinking and
Design		Personal	Personal			training cups
Design		Care	Care			(spill-proof)
		Brands,	Brands,			(spin proor)
		LLC	LLC			
THE 1ST	Nicaragua	Edgewel	Edgewel	2012001195	2015108526	Children's
SIPSTER &		1	1		L M	drinking cups.
Design		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE 1ST	Chile	Edgewel	Edgewel	1000249	958024	Children's
SIPSTER		1	1			training cups
(stylized and/or		Personal	Personal			
with design)		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
TITLE 4 CARGETTE	_	LLC	LLC			01.11.1
THE 1st SIPSTER	Panama	Edgewel	Edgewel	210483	210483	Children's
(stylized and/or		Damana1	  D====1			drinking cups
with design)		Personal Care	Personal Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE 1ST	Guatemala		Edgewel	2012-02457	188539	Children's
SIPSTER and	Guatemara	1	Luge wei	2012-02-37	100337	drinking and
Design		Personal	Personal			training cups.
_ 521811		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Argentina	Edgewel	Edgewel	3158266	2589236	Drinking and
SIPSTER		1	1			training cups
		Personal	Personal			for children.
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1154685	TMA672059	Children's
SIPSTER		1	1			drinking and
		Personal	Personal			training cups

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Care Brands,	Care Brands,			Children's
		LLC	LLC			drinking cups
THE FIRST	Chile		Edgewel	1000250	958025	Children's
SIPSTER	Cinie	1	1	1000230	936023	training cups
SHOTEK		Personal	Personal			uanning cups
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Guatemala	Edgewel	Edgewel	2012-002456	188538	Children's
SIPSTER		1	1			drinking and
		Personal				training cups.
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Mexico	Edgewel	Edgewel	1251266	1298161	Children's
SIPSTER						drinking and
		Personal	Personal			training cups
		Care Brands,	Care			(spill-proof)
		LLC	Brands, LLC			
THE FIRST	Nicaragua	Edgewel		2012001193	2015108319	Childrens
SIPSTER	Nicaragua	1 Lugewei	1	2012001193	2013108319	drinking cups.
SHOTEK		Personal	Personal			drinking caps.
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Panama	Edgewel	Edgewel	21048201	21048201	Children's
SIPSTER		1	1			drinking cups.
		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
THE FIRST	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040018	1419352	Insulated
SIPSTER						beverage cups
		Personal				for children
		Care Brands,	Care Brands,			and insulated bottles sold
		LLC	LLC			empty for
						children
THE FIRST	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	78148948	2826468	Children's
SIPSTER	States of	Lugewei	Lugewei 	10170270	2020700	drinking and
	America	Personal	Personal			training cups.

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Care Brands, LLC	Care Brands, LLC			
THE FIRST SIPSTER and Design	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1424166	TMA788204	Cups, namely, drinking cups
THE INSULATOR (and Design)	Taiwan	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	98040061	1427221	Baby bottles and parts and accessories therefor, including nipples and carrying sleeves fitted for baby bottles
THE JOY OF FEEDING YOUR NEW BABY	Canada	1	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1195965	TMA643639	Printed materials, namely, brochures, pamphlets, and booklets on the subject of infant care
THE SPARKLIN' SIPSTER and Design	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1187944	TMA626003	Children's drinking cups
THERMOSENSE	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1891783		Baby bottles and nipples for baby bottles
THERMOSENSE	United States of America	Edgewel l Personal Care	Edgewel l Personal Care	87861201		Baby bottles, nipples for baby bottles

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
гласшагк	1. Mille	Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC	Minner	140100CT	Goods
TRAININGTIME & Design	United States of America	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Personal Care Brands, LLC	85878635	4512357	Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids.
TRAININGTIME Design	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1619128	TMA894192	Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
TRAVELTIME Design	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1619126	TMA894189	Drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
TWIST 'N CLICK	Argentina	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	3160811	2591051	Bottles, bottle caps, parts and accessories thereof.

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
TWIST 'N	Argentina	Edgewel	Edgewel	3160814	2590669	Spill-proof
CLICK						cups for
		Personal	Personal			children's
		Care	Care			beverages;
		Brands,	Brands,			lids for spill-
		LLC	LLC			proof cups;
						mugs, lids for mugs, parts
						and
						accessories
						thereof.
TWIST 'N	Brazil	Edgewel	Edgewel	830605347	830605347	Baby bottles,
CLICK	Brazii	Lugewei	1	030003347	030003347	baby bottle
CLICIT		Personal	Personal			covers; parts
		Care	Care			and
		Brands,	Brands,			accessories
		LLC	LLC			for same
TWIST 'N	Brazil	Edgewel	Edgewel	830605290	830605290	Spill proof
CLICK		1	1			cups for
		Personal	Personal			children and
		Care	Care			bowls
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
TWIST 'N	Canada	Edgewel	Edgewel	1395490	TMA841320	Children's
CLICK		l	1			spill-proof
		Personal	Personal			drinking cups
		Care	Care			
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			
TWICT 'NI	Canada	<del> </del>		1705002	TM 4 076605	
TWIST 'N CLICK	Canada	Lagewei	Edgewel	1785883	TMA976605	•
CLICK		Personal	Personal			
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
TWIST 'N	Chile	<u> </u>		911168	1009831	Baby bottles,
CLICK		1	1			lids for baby
		Personal	Personal			bottles, parts
		Care	Care			and
		Brands,	Brands,			accessories
		LLC	LLC			therefore
TWIST 'N	Chile	Edgewel	Edgewel	922515	932313	infant feeding
CLICK		1	1			cups and parts

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Personal Care Brands, LLC	Personal Care Brands, LLC			therefore.
TWIST 'N CLICK	Colombia	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	10047325	414276	Baby bottles; lids for baby bottles; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N CLICK	Colombia	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	10047327	414277	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; lids for spill proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N CLICK	Hong Kong	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	302584693	302584693	Cups, drinking cups for babies and children and parts and fittings therefor, namely, cups for babies and children sold as a unit with valves and lids
TWIST 'N CLICK	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	1267963	1374632	Baby bottles; lids for baby bottles; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N CLICK	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal	1	1267964	1374633	Children's spill-proof drinking cups;

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Care Brands, LLC	Care Brands, LLC			lids for spill- proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N CLICK	Taiwan	Personal Care Brands, LLC	Care Brands, LLC	98040022	1426094	Baby bottles and parts and accessories therefor; lids for baby bottles; nipples for baby bottles; Children's spill-proof drinking cups; lids for spill- proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls
TWIST 'N	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	87061141	5091243	Drinking cups
TWIST 'N CLICK	Venezuela	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2010006304	P314543	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; baby bottles.
TWIST 'N CLICK & Design	Argentina	Personal Care Brands, LLC	Care Brands, LLC	3159893	2590020	Baby bottles, baby bottle caps, parts and accessories therefor.
TWIST 'N	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040026	1426095	Baby bottles

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
CLICK & Design		1	1			and parts and
		Personal				accessories
		Care	Care			therefor; lids
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			bottles;
						nipples for
						baby bottles;
						Children's
						spill-proof
						drinking cups;
						lids for spill-
						proof
						drinking cups;
						bowls; lids
						for bowls
TWIST 'N	Venezuela	Edgewel		2010006303	P314542	Children's
CLICK & Design			Products,			spill-proof
		Personal	LLC			drinking cups;
		Care				lids for
		Brands,				children's
		LLC				spill-proof
						drinking cups;
						bowls; lids
						for bowls;
						baby bottles; lids for baby
						bottles; parts
						and
						accessories
						therefor.
TWIST 'N	United	Edgewel	Edoewel	85929879	4519164	Drinking cups
CLICK (stylized	States of		1		*****	for babies and
and/or with	America	Personal	Personal			children and
design)		Саге	Care			parts and
**************************************		Brands,	Brands,			fittings
		LLC	LLC		:	therefor,
						namely, cups
						for babies and
						children sold
						as a unit with
					:	valves and
						lids; Drinking
						cups for
						children and

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
						parts and fittings therefor, namely, drinking cups for children sold as a unit with non-insulated lids, Drinking cups for infants and parts and fittings therefor, namely, valves and lids sold as a unit; Drinking cups sold with lids therefor, Training cups for babies and children.
TWIST 'N CLICK Design	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	1626115	TMA935509	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls
TWIST 'N CLICK Design	Chile	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	953778	981106	Children's spill proof drinking cups; covers for spill proof cups; bowls, lids for bowls, parts and accessories thereof.
TWIST 'N CLICK LEAK- PROOF SEAL & Design	United States of America	Edgewel l Personal Care	Edgewel l Personal Care	77982959	4115514	Bowls; replacement parts for all of the aforesaid

ret a s	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	***************************************	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			goods
TWIST 'N CLICK LEAK- PROOF SEAL (and Design)	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	1395489	TMA848571	Children's spill-proof drinking cups
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO & Design	Argentina	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	3159894	2590021	Spill-proof cups for children's beverages; lids for spill- proof cups; mugs, lids for mugs, parts and accessories therefor.
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO & Design	Brazil	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	830965637	830965637	Bottles, baby bottle covers, parts and accessories therefor
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO & Design	Brazil	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	830965645	830965645	Cups and accessories
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO & Design	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1	1267966	1374634	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; lids for spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N	Venezuela	Edgewel	Playtex	2011-008563	P322038	(National

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
CLICK SELLO HERMETICO & Design		Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products, LLC			Class 02) Baby bottles, children's spill-proof drinking cups; bowls
TWIST N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO (stylized and/or with design)	Colombia	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	11091777	439695	Children's spill-proof drinking cups; lids for spill-proof drinking cups; bowls; lids for bowls; parts and accessories thereof
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO (stylized and/or with design)	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1267962	1374631	Baby bottles; lids for baby bottles; parts and accessories therefore
TWIST 'N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO (stylized and/or with design)	Venezuela	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2011-008564	P322039	(National Class 50) Lids for baby bottles, parts and accessories therefore, lids for spill-proof cups, lids for bowls, parts and accessories therefore
TWIST N CLICK SELLO HERMETICO Design	Colombia	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	11091782	439018	Baby bottles; lids for baby bottles; parts and accessories thereof
TWIST 'N	Chile	Edgewel	Edgewel	953779	1007492	Baby bottles,

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
CLICK Sello		1	1			lids for baby
hermético Selo		Personal	Personal			bottles, and
hermética design		Care	Care			their parts
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			
VENTAIRE	Argentina	Edgewel	Edgewel	2996834	2425135	Bottles,
		1	1			nipples,
		Personal	Personal			nipple plugs,
		Care	Care			retaining
		Brands,	Brands,			rings,
		LLC	LLC			detachable
						bases,
						ventilation
						grilles;
						feeding
						systems
						comprised of
						bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple plugs,
						retaining rings,
						detachable
						bases and
						ventilation
						grilles; and as
						part of a
						breast pump
						kit.
VENTAIRE	Australia	Edgewel	Edgewel	957214	957214	Baby bottles
	1 Idstraira	1	1	337211	75,211	and baby
		Personal	Personal			bottle feeding
		Care	Care			systems
		Brands,	Brands,			comprised of
		LLC	LLC			baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings
						and
						removable
						bottoms
VENTAIRE	Brazil	Edgewel	Edgewel	830605258	830605258	Baby bottles,
		1	1			nipples,
		Personal	Personal			nipple guards,

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
		Care Brands, LLC	Care Brands, LLC			retaining rings for bottles, removable liners, pumps and kits
VENTAIRE	Canada	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1394105	TMA806619	Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, and vents.
VENTAIRE	China (People's Republic)	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	18154626	18154626	Babies' bottles; feeding bottle valves; feeding bottle teats; breast pumps; teats; teething rings; retainer rings for baby bottles; vents for baby bottles; removable bottoms for baby bottles; dental apparatus and instruments; contraceptive

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
VENTAIRE	Colombia		Edgewel	10047315	414165	s, non- chemical; surgical implants [artificial materials]; abdominal corsets; suture materials; nipple covers for baby bottles. Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings,
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits
VENTAIRE	Cuba	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC		1283233	Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	European	Edgewel	Edgewel	3230711	3230711	Baby bottles

Tarabasan	Country		Record	App	Reg	Carlo
Trademark	Name Union	Owner 1	Owner 1	Number	Number	Goods and baby
	(Community	Personal	Personal			bottle feeding
		Care	Care			systems
		Brands,	Brands,			comprised of
		LLC	LLC			baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings
						and
						removable
						bottoms
VENTAIRE	France	Edgewel	Edgewel	16/4311616	164311616	Baby bottles
		1	1			and baby
		Personal	Personal			bottle feeding
		Care	Care			systems
		Brands, LLC	Brands, LLC			comprised of
		LLC	LLC			baby bottles, nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings
						and
						removable
						bottoms.
VENTAIRE	French	Edgewel	Edgewel	164311616	164311616	Baby bottles
	Polynesia	1	1			and baby
		Personal	Personal			bottle feeding
		Care	Care			systems
		Brands,	Brands,			comprised of
		LLC	LLC			baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings and
						removable
						bottoms.
VENTAIRE	Hong Kong	Edgewel	Edgewel	303907396	303907396	Baby bottles
, 21,111111		1	1			and baby
		Personal	Personal			bottle feeding
		Care	Care			systems
		Brands,	Brands,			comprised of
		LLC	LLC			baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
i raucmark	vame	Owner	Owner	Number		and removable bottoms.
VENTAIRE	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1283233	1283233	Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	Korea, Republic of	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	40-2004- 0017811	40-0633130	Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	Mexico	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	645950	861352	Baby bottles and related accessories
VENTAIRE	New Zealand	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	680651	680651	Medical instruments; baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	Taiwan	1	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	98040029	1412082	Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	United States of America	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	75692133	2601598	Baby bottles and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings and removable bottoms
VENTAIRE	Venezuela	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2010006302	P314541	Baby bottles.
VENTAIRE	Venezuela	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2010006301	P314540	Baby bottles; nipples, nipples covers; retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, and breast pump
VENTAIRE ADVANCED (and Design)	Canada	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1394106	TMA812250	kits Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, and baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, and vents
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Brazil	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	830605380	830605380	Baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Chile	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	911170	913787	Bottles, pacifiers, pacifier covers bottle cover tumblers, removable bottle vases, suction cup, milk storage bottles. breast pump kits.
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Colombia	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	10047318	414166	Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Mexico	1	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	1083828	1211361	Baby bottles; nipples for baby bottles; nipple covers for baby bottles; retainer rings for baby bottles; removable bottoms for baby bottles; and vents for

Trademark	Country Name	Owner	Record Owner	App Number	Reg Number	Goods
Fragemark	Pame	Owner	Owner	Number	Anmaci	baby bottles
						(to prevent
						the build up
						of air in the
						bottle); baby
						bottle feeding
						systems
						comprised of:
						baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings,
						vents, and
						removable
						bottoms (to
						prevent the
						build up of air
						in the bottle);
						and kits of
						breast pumps
VENTAIRE	Taiwan	Edgewel	Edgewel	98040031	1441367	Baby bottles;
ADVANCED			l D			nipples for
CRYSTAL		Personal				baby bottles;
CLEAR		Care	Care			nipple covers
		Brands,	Brands,			for baby
		LLC	LLC			bottles;
						retainer rings for baby
						bottles; vents
						for baby
						bottles;
						removable
						bottoms for
						baby bottles;
						and baby
						bottle feeding
						systems
						comprised of
						baby bottles,
						nipples,
						nipple covers,
						retainer rings,
						vents, and
						removable

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Venezuela	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,	2010-006311	P332095	Baby bottles
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR	Venezuela	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Products,		P332096	Retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents, baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipples covers, breast pump kits
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR & design	Brazil	1	Edgewel I Personal Care Brands, LLC	830605355	830605355	Bottles, bottle feeding kits, etc.
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR & DESIGN	Colombia	1	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	10047323	415771	Baby bottles, bottle feeding kits, etc.
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR (& Design)	Chile	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	911169	913786	Bottles, pacifiers, pacifier covers, bottle cover tumblers, removable bottle vases, suction cups, milk storage bottles, breast

	Country		Record	App	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						pump kits.
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR (& Design)		Edgewel			**************************************	pump kits.  Baby bottles, nipples for baby bottles; nipple covers for baby bottles; retainer rings for baby bottles; removable bottoms for baby bottles; and vents for baby bottles (to prevent the build up of air in the bottle); baby bottle feeding systems comprised of: baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, vents, and removable bottoms (to prevent the build up of air in the bottle); and kits of
VENTAIRE ADVANCED	Taiwan	1	Edgewel	98040034	1426929	Baby bottles, nipples,
CRYSTAL		Personal	Personal			nipple covers,
CLEAR (&		Care	Care			retainer rings,
Design)		Brands,	Brands,			removable
		LLC	LLC			bottoms,
						vents for baby
						bottles; baby
						bottle feeding
						systems

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms and vents; and breast pump kits revised 5/2010
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR (& Design)	Venezuela	Edgewel 1 Personal Care Brands, LLC	Playtex Products, LLC	2010-006314	P311581	Nipples, pacifiers, snap rings, removable parts for bottles, vents, food systems for feeding cups, including bottles, nipples, coverings for nipples, pacifier rings, removable parts, and vents, breast pumps and feeding kits.
VENTAIRE ADVANCED CRYSTAL CLEAR (stylized and/or design)	Canada	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	Edgewel l Personal Care Brands, LLC	1405416	TMA806269	Baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers, retainer rings, removable bottoms, vents; baby bottle feeding systems comprised of baby bottles, nipples, nipple covers,

	Country		Record	Арр	Reg	
Trademark	Name	Owner	Owner	Number	Number	Goods
						retainer rings, removable
						bottoms, and
						vents; breast
						pump kits.
VENTAIRE	United	Edgewel	Edgewel	86381225	4819515	Baby bottle
COLORS	States of	1	1			nipples, baby
	America	Personal	Personal			bottles.
		Care	Care			
		Brands,	Brands,			
		LLC	LLC			

**RECORDED: 12/19/2019**